In February 2010 DMU launched its first Gender Equality Staff Survey. 

5.2.1. Staff Gender Survey 

All staff at De Montfort University were invited to respond to the Gender 
Equality Survey, which was available in electronic and hard copy versions.  
Six hundred and eleven (611) staff responded: of these 37.6% were academic 
and 62.4% were support staff.  Two hundred and thirty (230) academic staff 
responded, of which 40.9% were male and 59.1% female.  One trans 
gendered member of staff responded.  Three hundred and eighty one (381) 
support staff responded of which 29.4% were male and 70.6% female.  One 
hundred and forty (140) of the respondents were part-time staff. 

Pay Progression 

The data from the survey of staff perceptions indicated that: there appears to 
be a relatively even gender balance across all dimensions measured